FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 10-96) \mathbb{R} OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jonathan M. Iwamasa Steven K. Morris	Name: Emerson Electric Co.
Sieven K. Monts	Internal Address:
	9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No	
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 8000 West Florissant Avenue
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City St. Louis State MO Zip 63136
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: June 17, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 17, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2 850 § 3	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: E. KENT DANIELS, JR.	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	✓ You are authorized to charge our deposit account for any additional fee required.
Street Address: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH	8. Deposit account number: 06-0308
& McKEE, LLP	X A duplicate copy of this form is attached
1100 Superior Ave., 7th Floor	71 duplicate copy of and form is attached
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2579	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
E. KENT DANIELS, JR. 2/2012 6-18-03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450	

Docket No. RTEE 2 00020

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, Ohio 44114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS: JONATHAN M. IWAMASA; and STEVEN K. MORRIS

of the Cities, Counties and States, respectively of:

City of Columbia Station, County of Lorain and State of Ohio; and City of Avon, County of Lorain and State of Ohio

and have executed on <u>June 17</u>, 2003, respectively, an application for Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, hereinafter referred to as "said application";

AND, WHEREAS, EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., a Missouri corporation having its principal place of business at 8000 W. Florissant Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63136

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW THEREFORE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire, worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS - Rev 10/00

Page 1

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 10-96) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Emerson Electric Co. Jonathan M. Iwamasa Steven K. Morris Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8000 West Florissant Avenue [x] Assignment [] Merger City St. Louis State MO [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Zip 63136 [] Other_____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Execution Date: June 17, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 17, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: <u>E, KENT DANIELS, JR.</u> ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: ✓ You are authorized to charge our deposit account for any additional fee required. Street Address: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH 8. Deposit account number: 06-0308 & McKEE, LLP X A duplicate copy of this form is attached 1100 Superior Ave., 7th Floor CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2579 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

E. KENT DANIELS, JR.

Name of Person Signing

RECORDED: 06/23/2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0275